TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ASCO Valve, L.P.		10/14/1999	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ASCO Controls, L.P.	
Street Address:	50-60 Hanover Road	
City:	Florham Park	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07932	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	I 2291065 I	ASCO GENERAL CONTROLS CP COMBUSTION PRODUCTS DISTRIBUTOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)641-0270

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-641-1600

Email: docketingtm@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa M. DuRoss Address Line 1: P.O. Box 828

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9645-200028/US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa M. DuRoss
Signature:	/lmd/
Date:	09/06/2006

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003386 FRAME: 0081

900057288

Total Attachments: 2 source=Change of Name Docs#page1.tif source=Change of Name Docs#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003386 FRAME: 0082

State of Delaware PAGE 1 Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ASCO VALVE, L.P.". CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ASCO VALVE, L.P." TO "ASCO CONTROLS, L.P.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 1989, AT 3:15 O'CLOCK P.M.

3100145 8100

991436885

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

10-15-99

DATE:

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003386 FRAME: 0083**

0028057

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO THE

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

OF

ASCO Valve, L.P.

The undersigned, desiring to amend the Certificate of Limited Partnership of ASCO Valve, L.P., pursuant to the provisions of Section 17-202 of the Revised Uniform Limited Partnership act of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Limited Permership is ASCO Valve, L.P.

SECOND: Article 1, of the Certificate of Limited Partnership shall be amended as follows:

1. The name of the limited partnership is ASCO Controls, L.P.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned executed this Amendment to the Certificate of Limited Fartnership on this 14th day of October, 1999

ASCO Valve, L.P.

Harley M. Smith, Secretary

of ASCO Valve Enterprises LLC

(General Partner)

(DET. - LP 3040 - 5/23/95)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003386 FRAME: 0084

RECORDED: 09/06/2006